

ANTI-HAZING AGREEMENT FORM

Hazing at Cleary University is defined as an act which endangers the mental or physical health or safety of a student, or which destroys or removes public or private property, for the purpose of initiation, admission into, affiliation with, or as a condition for continued membership in, a group or organization. The express or implied consent of the victim will not be a defense. Apathy or acquiescence in the presence of hazing are not neutral acts; they are violations of this rule.

All members of the Cleary University community are responsible for ensuring that Cleary remains free from hazing. Failure to report acts of hazing to university officials is a violation of Cleary University's hazing policy. Those failing to report knowledge of or information about incidents of hazing may be subject to disciplinary action. Outcomes for violations of Cleary University's hazing policy may include, but are not limited to, loss of membership or loss of student recognition at Cleary University, and/ or criminal prosecution. Failure to adhere to the established Cleary University Code of Student Conduct will result in disciplinary action by the University. Students found violating the Code of Student Conduct can face immediate expulsion from the University and suspension of the organization activities.

I have read the information above concerning hazing and agree to abide by the policies, procedures, and expectations set forth by Cleary University and Michigan State Law.

Student Organization Member (printed)

otadent Organization Member (printed).		
Student Organization Member (signature):		
Student Organization Name:	Date:	